State University of New York College at Buffalo - Buffalo State University

Digital Commons at Buffalo State

Maud G. Holmes Arboretum

Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution

1962

Papers: 1962-06-19, Bulger Naming the Arboretum after Maud G. **Holmes**

Buffalo State College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor



Part of the History Commons

Recommended Citation

"Papers: 1962-06-19, Bulger Naming the Arboretum after Maud G. Holmes." Maud G. Holmes Arboretum. Archives & Special Collections Department, E. H. Butler Library, SUNY Buffalo State. https://digitalcommons.buffalostate.edu/bsc-arbor/65

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Buffalo State Archives: History of the Institution at Digital Commons at Buffalo State. It has been accepted for inclusion in Maud G. Holmes Arboretum by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons at Buffalo State. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@buffalostate.edu.



STATE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

June 19, 1962

Dear Edna:

I have your note and the note from your wheeler. I think if we simply the start calling it - it meaning the start calling it - it meaning the arboretum, we will be all right. I'd rather not formulise this except to start calling it such.

More power to you!

Sincerely yours,

feul G. Bulger

Professor Edna Lindemann Flanning & Development Office Campus

TRATE HE

AT BUFFALO



June 19, 1962

Dear Edna:

I have your note and the note from Mrs. Wheeler. I think if we simply start calling it - it meaning the arboretum - the Mrs. Maude G. Holmes Arboretum, we will be all right. I'd rather not formalize this except to start calling it such.

More power to you!

Sincerely yours,

Paul G. Bulger

Professor Edna Lindemann Planning & Development Office Campus

PGB:mar